

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 159 of 2013**

=====

NITESHBHAI BABUBHAI PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR YV VAGHELA(2450) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR. MEET THAKKER, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 24/02/2025

ORAL ORDER

Request is made by Mr. Y. V. Vaghela, learned advocate appearing on behalf of the applicant to adjourn the matter with consent of learned advocate for the respondent.

Hence, stand over to **07.04.2025**.

(PRANAV TRIVEDI, J.)

DHARMENDRA KUMAR